Davidson (4-7,0-0 Atlantic 10) -vs- NC State (10-1,0-0 ACC)
12/15/22 at Reynolds Coliseum, Raleigh, NC

Date: 12/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gfm 023 Davidson 15 7l 15[ 10| 47

Site: Reynolds Coliseum, Raleigh, NC NC State 25 19 19 18 81

Referees: Saif Esho, Talisa Green, Katie Lukanich

Davidson 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Morgan,Issy * 29 4-7 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 1 10

11  Adenupe,Tomisin % 29 4-15 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 9

00 Deegan,Suzi-Rose * 32 3-7 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 8

33  Sutphin,Elle =3 33 3-8 0-4 0-0 1-6 7 3 2 1 3 2 6

14  Plank,Maddie * 26 3-8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6

01 Haines,Mallorie 19 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

30 Schutz,Sallie 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

41 Bannerman,Kelby 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2

24  Fuller,Adelaide 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 4-24 3-5 8-16 24 12 4 15 3 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 1-9 11.11 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 20-55 36.4 % 4-24 16.7 % 3-5 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

NC State 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

41 Hobby,Camille * 22 7-9 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 1 14

21 Hayes,Madison o 30 4-7 0-2 1-2 2-6 8 0 3 1 1 1 9

22  Rivers,Saniya * 30 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 1 1 2 8

11  Brown-Turner,Jakia & 23 2-8 2-5 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 8

02 Collins,Mimi * 25 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 7

10 James,Aziaha 27 7-9 5-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 1 1 19

01 Baldwin,River 18 4-7 0-0 3-8 4-7 11 0 0 0 2 0 11

23 Timmons,Jessica 25 29 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 3 0 0 5

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-62 8-20 7-14 15-28 43 9 16 9 6 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-16 68.75 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 3-5 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 33-62 53.2 % 8-20 40.0 % 7-14 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 35

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Davidson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC State
GOOD 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 09:50 3-0 V3
ASSIST by SUTPHIN,ELLE --
09:31 TURNOVER by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
MISS JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:48 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBY,CAMILLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MADISON
08:06 MISS 3PTR by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
08:00 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint) 07:42 5-2 V3
07:42 FOUL by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
GOOD FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 07:42 6-2 V4
07:22 6-4 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBY,CAMILLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SUTPHIN,ELLE 07:08
SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE 07:05
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,SALLIE 07:05
06:55 MISS LAYUP by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ISSY --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint) 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MADISON
06:10 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint) 05:38 8-6 V2
05:20 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by HOBBY,CAMILLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAYES,MADISON
SUB OUT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN 04:57
SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE 04:57
04:57 SUB OUT by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
04:57 SUB IN by JAMES,AZIAHA
TURNOVER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 04:53

04:33 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,AZIAHA
o= ASSIST by HOBBY,CAMILLE

TURNOVER by MORGAN,ISSY 04:19
04:19 STEAL by HAYES,MADISON
04:12 8-13 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
04:03 FOUL by JAMES,AZIAHA

MISS 3PTR by SCHUTZ,SALLIE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MADISON
03:40 8-15 H7 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,SANIYA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:35
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint) 03:21 10-15 H5
03:10 10-17 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HOBBY,CAMILLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JAMES,AZIAHA
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,ISSY 02:51 13-17 H4
ASSIST by SCHUTZ,SALLIE --
02:25 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,AZIAHA
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ISSY --
GOOD JUMPER by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint) 02:13 15-17 H2
01:59 15-20 H5 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,AZIAHA
-- ASSIST by HAYES,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by SUTPHIN,ELLE 01:43
o= REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,SANIYA
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,SALLIE 01:33
SUB IN by FULLER,ADELAIDE 01:33
01:25 TURNOVER by COLLINS,MIMI

STEAL by FULLER,ADELAIDE 01:25



TURNOVER by FULLER,ADELAIDE

MISS 3PTR by FULLER,ADELAIDE

REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE
MISS 3PTR by PLANK,MADDIE

VISITORS: Davidson

01:13
01:13
01:08
00:58

00:43

00:17

15-22

H7

00:02 15-25 H 10

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by RIVERS,SANIYA
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,SANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,SANIYA
MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,SANIYA

REBOUND DEF by HOBBY,CAMILLE
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,AZIAHA

HOME TEAM: NC State

SUB OUT by FULLER,ADELAIDE
SUB IN by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

MISS 3PTR by SUTPHIN,ELLE

MISS 3PTR by PLANK,MADDIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
MISS 3PTR by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

GOOI? LAYUP by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SUTPHIN,ELLE
FOUL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,ISSY
REBOUND OFF by SUTPHIN,ELLE
GOOD JUMPER by SUTPHIN,ELLE

MISS 3PTR by SUTPHIN,ELLE
REBOUND OFF by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

MISS JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:35
09:35
09:29

09:19

09:11

08:53

08:43
08:38
08:38
08:19

07:59

07:36

07:17

15-28

15-31

15-33

17-33

17-34
17-35

19-35

H 13

H 16

H17
H 18

SUB OUT by JAMES,AZIAHA

SUB OUT by HAYES,MADISON
SUB OUT by HOBBY,CAMILLE

SUB IN by BALDWIN,RIVER

SUB IN by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
SUB IN by TIMMONS,JESSICA

SUB OUT by RIVERS,SANIYA
SUB IN by JAMES,AZIAHA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,RIVER

MISS 3PTR by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
ASSIST by JAMES,AZIAHA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,RIVER
GOOD 3PTR by TIMMONS,JESSICA
ASSIST by JAMES,AZIAHA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,RIVER
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MIMI

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,RIVER
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,RIVER(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLLINS,MIMI

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MIMI
SUB IN by HAYES,MADISON
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,RIVER
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,RIVER

TURNOVER by JAMES,AZIAHA

FOUL by TIMMONS,JESSICA



MISS LAYUP by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)

STEAL by MORGAN,ISSY
TURNOVER by MORGAN,ISSY
SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,SALLIE
FOUL by SUTPHIN,ELLE

MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

FOUL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by HAINES,MALLORIE

GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTZ,SALLIE
ASSIST by HAINES,MALLORIE

TURNOVER by SCHUTZ,SALLIE
SUB OUT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
SUB IN by BANNERMAN, KELBY

REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE
MISS 3PTR by BANNERMAN,KELBY

FOUL by HAINES,MALLORIE
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ISSY
SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE

MISS 3PTR by PLANK,MADDIE

TURNOVER by PLANK,MADDIE

TURNOVER by BANNERMAN,KELBY

19-37 H 18

19-39 H 20

22-39 H17

22-42 H 20

22-44 H 22

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,RIVER
BLOCK by BALDWIN,RIVER
TURNOVER by HAYES,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by TIMMONS,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,JESSICA

SUB OUT by JAMES,AZIAHA
SUB IN by RIVERS,SANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,RIVER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYES,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
ASSIST by TIMMONS,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by TIMMONS,JESSICA

REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,RIVER

MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,RIVER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,RIVER

MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,RIVER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,JESSICA

MISS FT by BALDWIN,RIVER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BALDWIN,RIVER

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,RIVER

SUB OUT by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
SUB OUT by HAYES,MADISON

SUB IN by COLLINS,MIMI

SUB IN by JAMES,AZIAHA

SUB IN by HOBBY,CAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HOBBY,CAMILLE
ASSIST by RIVERS,SANIYA

TURNOVER by TIMMONS,JESSICA
STEAL by HOBBY,CAMILLE

FOUL by RIVERS,SANIYA
TURNOVER by RIVERS,SANIYA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Davidson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC State
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,AZIAHA
10:00 SUB OUT by TIMMONS,JESSICA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
10:00 SUB IN by HAYES,MADISON
SUB OUT by HAINES,MALLORIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,SALLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,KELBY 10:00
SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 10:00
SUB IN by ADENUPE, TOMISIN 10:00
SUB IN by MORGAN,ISSY 10:00
09:48 MISS LAYUP by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,MADISON
FOUL by ADENUPE, TOMISIN 09:46
09:46 MISS FT by HAYES,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:46 22-45 H 23 GOOD FT by HAYES,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint) 09:20

09:20 BLOCK by HOBBY,CAMILLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by MORGAN,ISSY 09:18

09:18 STEAL by RIVERS,SANIYA

09:13 22-47 H25 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,SANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint) 08:58 24-47 H 23

08:58 FOUL by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
MISS FT by MORGAN,ISSY 08:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by SUTPHIN,ELLE 08:37

08:35 24-49 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBY,CAMILLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RIVERS,SANIYA

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,ISSY(in the paint) 08:22 26-49 H 23
08:22 FOUL by HOBBY,CAMILLE

SUB OUT by SUTPHIN,ELLE 08:22

SUB IN by BANNERMAN,KELBY 08:22

GOOD FT by MORGAN,ISSY 08:22 27-49 H 22
08:08 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,MADISON

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BANNERMAN, KELBY 08:05
SUB IN by SUTPHIN,ELLE 08:05

07:59 27-51 H24 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,SANIYA
-- ASSIST by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
MISS JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint) 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MADISON
07:14 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MIMI
07:08 27-53 H26 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint) 06:42 29-53 H 24

06:11 MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,SANIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ISSY 06:03
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,SALLIE 06:03
GOOD JUMPER by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:51 31-53 H 22

05:35 MISS 3PTR by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:16 33-53 H 20

04:55 TURNOVER by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
STEAL by SUTPHIN,ELLE 04:55
MISS JUMPER by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint) 04:38

o= REBOUND DEF by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA



FOUL by SCHUTZ,SALLIE 04:30

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE 04:30

SUB IN by MORGAN,ISSY 04:30
04:30 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MIMI
04:30 SUB OUT by HOBBY,CAMILLE
04:30 SUB IN by BALDWIN,RIVER
04:30 SUB IN by JAMES,AZIAHA

04:30 33-54 H21 GOOD FT by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA(fastbreak)
04:30 33-55 H 22 GOOD FT by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA(fastbreak)

04:30 SUB OUT by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
04:30 SUB IN by TIMMONS,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint) 04:18 35-55 H 20
03:54 MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,SANIYA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by JAMES,AZIAHA
FOUL by MORGAN,ISSY 03:46
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,SALLIE 03:46
SUB IN by HAINES,MALLORIE 03:46
03:46 MISS FT by BALDWIN,RIVER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:45 MISS FT by BALDWIN,RIVER
REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE --
GOOD JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint) 03:31 37-55 H 18
03:13 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,RIVER(in the paint)
BLOCK by SUTPHIN,ELLE 03:13

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:58 MISS 3PTR by TIMMONS,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,RIVER
02:45 37-58 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,AZIAHA
-- ASSIST by RIVERS,SANIYA

MISS LAYUP by SUTPHIN,ELLE(in the paint) 02:24
02:24 BLOCK by HAYES,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint) 02:19
02:19 BLOCK by RIVERS,SANIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,SANIYA
02:11 FOUL by TIMMONS,JESSICA
02:11 TURNOVER by TIMMONS,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MADISON
FOUL by ADENUPE, TOMISIN 01:42
01:42 MISS FT by BALDWIN,RIVER

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:42 37-59 H22 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,RIVER
TURNOVER by MORGAN,ISSY 01:27
01:08 37-61 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,RIVER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RIVERS,SANIYA

MISS JUMPER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint) 00:48
== REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,JESSICA
00:39 MISS JUMPER by TIMMONS,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADENUPE, TOMISIN ==
TURNOVER by ADENUPE, TOMISIN 00:33
00:33 STEAL by JAMES,AZIAHA
00:27 37-63 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,AZIAHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,JESSICA
00:00 TURNOVER by TIMMONS,JESSICA
STEAL by SUTPHIN,ELLE 00:00

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Davidson

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC State

SUB OUT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ISSY
SUB IN by PLANK,MADDIE

SUB IN by BANNERMAN,KELBY
MISS 3PTR by PLANK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SUTPHIN,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
TURNOVER by PLANK,MADDIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by PLANK,MADDIE

BLOCK by SUTPHIN,ELLE

SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by MORGAN,ISSY

BLOCK by SUTPHIN,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by SUTPHIN,ELLE
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,ISSY

FOUL by SUTPHIN,ELLE

SUB OUT by SUTPHIN,ELLE
SUB IN by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
GOOD JUMPER by PLANK,MADDIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BANNERMAN,KELBY

SUB OUT by PLANK,MADDIE
SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,KELBY
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ISSY

SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by FULLER,ADELAIDE
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,SALLIE
GOOD FT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
MISS FT by ADENUPE, TOMISIN

FOUL by FULLER,ADELAIDE

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

37-65

37-66

39-66
39-68

39-70

40-70

H 28

H 29

H 27
H 29

H 31

H 30

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,RIVER
SUB OUT by HAYES,MADISON
SUB OUT by RIVERS,SANIYA

SUB IN by COLLINS,MIMI

SUB IN by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
SUB IN by HOBBY,CAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by TIMMONS,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,JESSICA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA(in the paint)

STEAL by COLLINS,MIMI
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOBBY,CAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MIMI
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOBBY,CAMILLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA

MISS FT by COLLINS,MIMI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COLLINS,MIMI

GOOD LAYUP by HOBBY,CAMILLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)
FOUL by HOBBY,CAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by HOBBY,CAMILLE
MISS 3PTR by TIMMONS,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ADENUPE, TOMISIN
REBOUND OFF by FULLER,ADELAIDE

MISS LAYUP by ADENUPE, TOMISIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAINES,MALLORIE

GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)

FOUL by FULLER,ADELAIDE
TURNOVER by FULLER,ADELAIDE

SUB OUT by FULLER,ADELAIDE

SUB IN by BANNERMAN,KELBY

REBOUND DEF by HAINES,MALLORIE

MISS JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

REBOUND OFF by BANNERMAN,KELBY

MISS LAYUP by BANNERMAN,KELBY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BANNERMAN,KELBY
GOOD LAYUP by BANNERMAN,KELBY(in the paint)

04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:32
04:14
04:14
04:00
03:44
03:24

03:00
02:57
02:50
02:32
02:01

01:53
01:24
00:59
00:53
00:37
00:37
00:28
00:28
00:28

00:04

00:01
00:01

00:01

40-73

40-75
43-75

43-77

43-79
45-79

45-81

47-81

H 33

H 35
H 32

H 34

H 36
H 34

H 36

H 34

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MIMI

SUB OUT by BROWN-TURNER,JAKIA
SUB OUT by HOBBY,CAMILLE

SUB IN by BALDWIN,RIVER

SUB IN by HAYES,MADISON

SUB IN by RIVERS,SANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,AZIAHA
ASSIST by RIVERS,SANIYA

BLOCK by JAMES,AZIAHA
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,RIVER
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,AZIAHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,AZIAHA

FOUL by JAMES,AZIAHA

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by TIMMONS,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,RIVER

GOOI? JUMPER by HAYES,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,SANIYA
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,RIVER
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,RIVER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TIMMONS,JESSICA(in the paint)

BLOCK by BALDWIN,RIVER



